Dancewave Through College & Beyond DTCB 2019

DANCEWAVE THROUGH COLLEGE & BEYOND EVENTS College Fair & Panels October 5, 10am-4pm DTCB Showcase October 5, 6:30-8pm Auditions Workshops & Master Classes October 6, 10am-4pm

Dancewave Through College & Beyond (DTCB) is a unique nationwide event, attended by over 300 high school students and parents. Providing a much-needed service to college dance programs, and to high school students and their families, the event offers the opportunity to connect, one-on-one, with renowned faculty from colleges across the country. This event helps students fully explore college dance opportunities and assists them in navigating the college admissions process. DTCB 2019 will be held at Hunter College: The City University of New York (695 Park Ave, New York, NY 10065).

TITLE SPONSOR • \$10,000 Only 2 available!	HEADLINE SPONSOR • \$5,000
 Inclusion in event title as a co-presenter Inclusion in press release and advertisements Featured on event program and supplementary college guide covers Signage and on-stage mentions at all DTCB events Table and chairs at College Fair Full page advertisement in event program Logo on event t-shirts Logo on Dancewave website and all event marketing materials Opportunity to place marketing material in student tote bags Mentions on Dancewave and DTCB social media feeds 	 Signage and on-stage mentions at all DTCB events Table and chairs at College Fair Full page advertisement in event program Logo on event t-shirts Logo on Dancewave website and all event marketing materials Opportunity to place marketing material in student tote bags Mentions on Dancewave and DTCB social media feeds 8 tickets to DTCB Showcase
10 tickets to DTCB Showcase	Extended! August 16 August 30, 2019
GOLD SPONSOR • \$3,500	SILVER SPONSOR • \$1,500
 On-stage mentions at all DTCB events Table and chairs at College Fair Full page advertisement in event program Logo on Dancewave website and all event marketing materials Opportunity to place marketing material in student tote bags Mentions on Dancewave and DTCB social media feeds 6 tickets to DTCB Showcase 	 Table and chairs at College Fair Half page advertisement in event program Logo on Dancewave website and all event marketing materials Opportunity to place marketing material in student tote bags Mentions on Dancewave and DTCB social media feeds 4 tickets to DTCB Showcase
BRONZE SPONSOR • \$500	
 Half page advertisement in event program Opportunity to place marketing material in student tote bags Mentions on Dancewave and DTCB social media feeds 2 tickets to DTCB Showcase 	
GOLD, SILVER & BRONZE SPONSOR DEADLINE: September 6, 2019	
DTCB PROGRAM ADVERTISEMENTS	IN-KIND DONATIONS
FULL PAGE (\$500) 1/2 PAGE (\$350) 1/4 PAGE (\$250	Yes! Contact me about providing goods or services in exchange for DTCB sponsorship or advertisement.
SPONSOR / ADVERTISER / DONOR INFORMATION Individual Organization/Company	
Sponsor/Advertiser/Donor Name (exactly as it should appear): Contact name: Contact tel.: Contact email:	Company Name (for tax receipt purposes only): Street Address: City, State, Zip code:
Credit card (MC, Visa, Amex, Discover) Name (as it appears on card):	
Card Number: Exp. (MM/YYYY): Code: Check (payable to Dancewave, Inc.; mail/deliver to: Dancewave, 182 4th Ave., Brooklyn, NY 11217)	
Sponsor/Advertiser/Donor signature:	Date:
Ad Specs: 300 dpi; CMYK; PDF or JPG Questions? Contact Aliya Perry, Special Events	
Full: Vertical, 5.25x8.25-in Half: Horizontal, 5.25x4-in Quarter: Vertical, 2.5x4-in Coordinator: events@dancewave.org 347.408.0643	
Dancewave Tax I.D. #11-2726558. Dancewave, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Per IRS regulations, any item you value over Dancewave	

Dancewave Tax I.D. #11-2726558. Dancewave, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Per IRS regulations, any item you value over \$500 requires IRS Form 8283; any item you value over \$5,000 requires Form 8283 and a written appraisal in order to claim your deduction. Contributions of services and partial interest (e.g., use of beach condo) are not deductible as charitable contributions. Should you have any questions on the above, please refer to www.irs.gov publications 526 and 561, and consult your tax adviser.

Dancewave Attn: DTCB 182 4th Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11217